RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLUTION CONTROL BOARD

JAN 22 2007

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

Estate of William Eggert,

Petitioner,

PCB07-22 (LUST Decision)

v.
Illinois Environmental
Protection Agency,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Bradley P. Halloran, Esq.
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center 11-500
100 W. Randolph St.
Chicago, IL 60601

Melanie Jarvis, Esq.
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Division of Legal Counsel
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on January 22, 2007, I filed Petitioner's Motion for Voluntary Dismissal of its Petition for Review of Agency's Final Decision with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, 11th Floor, State of Illinois Building, corner of Clark and Randolph Streets, Chicago, Illinois, a copy of which Motion is now being served on you.

Sidney Margolfs
Petitioner's Attorney
123 West Madison, Suite 606
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(312)578-9382

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLUTION CONTROL BOARD

JAN 2 2 2007

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

Estate of William Eggert,

Petitioner,

PCB 07-22 (UST Appeal)

v. Illinois Environmental Protection Agency,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF ITS PETITION FOR REVIEW OF AGENCY'S FINAL DECISION

Now comes Petitioner, Estate of William Eggert, by its undersigned attorney, and moves to voluntarily dismiss its Petition for Review of Illinois Environmental Agency's Final Decision, since the parties have reached a settlement.

Respectfully submitted,

Sidney Margolis
Petitioner's Attorney
123 W. Madison
Suite 606
Chicago, Illinois 60602
312.578.9382

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Sidney Margolis, the undersigned attorney for the Petitioner, Estate of William Eggert, do hereby certify that I caused a copy of Petitioner's Motion for Voluntary Dismissal of its Petition for Review of the Illinois Environmental Agency's (Respondent) Final Decision to be served on: (i) Hearing Officer Bradley P. Halloran by delivering a copy to him at Illinois Pollution Control Board, James R. Thompson Center 11-500, 100 W. Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601 on January 22, 2007; and on (ii) Respondent's attorney Melanie Jarvis by mailing a copy to her at Illinois Environmental Agency, Division of Legal Counsel, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 in the U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on January 22, 2007.

